Principal LED | We Speak Sign Language		  www.p-led.com | 325.227.4577 | sales@p-led.com
W
warranty
10P 5L
5” - 12”
PINNACLE HE STIK™ 24V
E362710
LM79
SPECIFICATIONS
Beam Angle 170˚ Diamondback Optic Lens
Certifications UL & cUL Recognized (SAM Manual), CE, RoHs
Dimensions .69”W x .75”H x Length (next)
Efficacy 172 LM/W
CCT 6500
Mounting Options Socket (retro) / Brackets (new)
Input 24V
Operating Temp -40° to +60˚C
Wire Color + White & - Gray
Power See Product Options
Packaging              Single-Sided 24 pieces per tube
                               Double-Sided 16 pieces per tube
RECOMMENDED COVERAGE CHART
Depth Max Stroke Row Spacing
Single Row Multi-Row O.C. Spacing
5”-12” 18” 12”
Product and depth may vary depending on face material and desired brightness.
Note: Product is compatible with the Versa Stik
PINNACLE HE 24V MODULE
CCT CRI SKU Efficacy Intensity UL Part Number
6500K >80 M-SFTO4-65-24 172 LM/W 227 LM/mod (250 LM/ft.) PL-OP1-TO4-P
Principal LED | We Speak Sign Language		  www.p-led.com | 325.227.4577 | sales@p-led.com
PRODUCT OPTIONS
Length Nominal Length No. of Mods Lumens per Stik Lumens/ Ft. Power Max. Units (96W) UL Part Number SKU
18” 15.91 2 454 342 2.64 36.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-18-SW B-TP-S02-01865-24-HE
24” 21.91 2 454 249 2.64 36.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-24-SW B-TP-S02-02465-24-HE
30” 27.91 3 681 293 3.96 24.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-30-SW B-TP-S03-03065-24-HE
36” 33.91 3 681 241 3.96 24.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-36-SW B-TP-S03-03665-24-HE
42” 39.91 4 908 273 5.28 18.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-42-SW B-TP-S04-04265-24-HE
48” 45.91 4 908 237 5.28 18.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-48-SW B-TP-S04-04865-24-HE
60” 57.91 5 1135 235 6.60 14.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-60-SW B-TP-S05-06065-24-HE
64” 61.91 6 1362 264 7.92 12.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-64-SW B-TP-S06-06465-24-HE
72” 69.91 7 1589 273 9.24 10.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-72-SW B-TP-S07-07265-24-HE
84” 81.91 8 1816 266 10.56 9.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-84-SW B-TP-S08-08465-24-HE
96” 93.91 9 2043 261 11.88 8.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-96-SW B-TP-S09-09665-24-HE
108” 105.91 10 2270 257 13.20 7.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-108-SW B-TP-S10-10865-24-HE
117” 114.91 11 2497 261 14.52 6.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-117-SW B-TP-S11-11765-24-HE
120” 117.91 12 2724 277 15.84 6.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-SS-120-SW B-TP-S12-12065-24-HE
PRODUCT OPTIONS
Length Nominal Length No. of Mods Lumens per Stik Lumens/ Ft. Power Max. Units (96W) UL Part Number SKU
18” 15.91 4 908 685 5.28 18.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-18-SW B-TP-D04-01865-24-HE
24” 21.91 4 908 497 5.28 18.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-24-SW B-TP-D04-02465-24-HE
30” 27.91 6 1362 586 7.92 12.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-30-SW B-TP-D06-03065-24-HE
36” 33.91 6 1362 482 7.92 12.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-36-SW B-TP-D06-03665-24-HE
42” 39.91 8 1816 546 10.56 9.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-42-SW B-TP-D08-04265-24-HE
48” 45.91 8 1816 475 10.56 9.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-48-SW B-TP-D08-04865-24-HE
60” 57.91 10 2270 470 13.20 7.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-60-SW B-TP-D10-06065-24-HE
64” 61.91 12 2724 528 15.84 6.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-64-SW B-TP-D12-06465-24-HE
72” 69.91 14 3178 546 18.48 5.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-72-SW B-TP-D14-07265-24-HE
84” 81.91 16 3632 532 21.12 4.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-84-SW B-TP-D16-08465-24-HE
96” 93.91 18 4086 522 23.76 4.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-96-SW B-TP-D18-09665-24-HE
108” 105.91 20 4540 514 26.40 3.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-108-SW B-TP-D20-10865-24-HE
117” 114.91 22 4994 522 29.04 3.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-117-SW B-TP-D22-11765-24-HE
120” 117.91 24 5448 554 31.68 3.00 PL-OP1-TO4-P/ST-DS-120-SW B-TP-D24-12065-24-HE
Pinnacle HE 24V Double-Sided
Pinnacle HE 24V Single-Sided